

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30405 of 2018**

**Applicant :- Ramji Lal And 2 Ors**

**Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Tarun Varma**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Rajneesh Pratap Singh**

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.**

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that counter affidavit has been filed on 23.5.2021 but the same is not on record.
3. Office to trace out the same and place it on record.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that by order dated 5.12.2023 warrant has been issued against the applicants during pendency of the stay extension application before this Court.
5. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 has been served with the supplementary affidavit as well as stay extension application today and he seeks time to go through the case.
6. Till the next date of listing, the warrant issued in pursuance to the order dated 5.12.2023 by the court concerned shall be kept in abeyance.
7. List on 15th February, 2024.

**Order Date :- 17.1.2024**

**Bhaskar**