

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30405 of 2018

Applicant :- Ramji Lal And 2 Ors

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Tarun Varma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Rajneesh Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

List on 21st August, 2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain in currency, till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

Bhaskar