



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30405 of 2018

Ramji Lal And 2 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jitendra Shankar Pandey, Tarun Varma,
Vishwa Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajneesh Pratap Singh

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Today, counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of State is taken on record.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the applicants to file rejoinder affidavit.

As per counsel for the applicants, rejoinder affidavit against counter affidavit filed on behalf of opposite party No.2 has already been filed in the registry on 4.9.2019.

Today, a copy of rejoinder affidavit provided to the learned counsel for opposite party No.2.

List this case on 1.12.2025.

November 10, 2025
SFH

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)