



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30405 of 2018**

Ramji Lal And 2 Ors

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jitendra Shankar Pandey, Tarun Varma,  
Vishwa Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajneesh Pratap Singh

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

The present case has been taken up out of turn under the category of mention cases.

Learned counsel for O.P. No.2 and learned AGA for the State are present but none is present for the applicants.

List on 1.5.2026 amongst top ten cases.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 10, 2026**

KK Patel